

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 647 OF 2012

YASMEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMID @ AMIT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.M.Zaidi, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Scrutiny of the record indicates that on simple memo of appearance by the ld. Counsel for the respondent, time was granted for filing counter affidavit on record. Today, Mr Hasan Anzar, the ld. Counsel on behalf of respondent has submitted at Bar that necessary vakalatnama has been filed on record. Registry to verify the fact and submit report so as to facilitate this Court to pass further necessary orders in the matter.

List again on 19.11.2012.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj